





कर्मचारी भविष्य निधि संगठन EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION

श्रम एवं रोजगार मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार MINISTRY OF LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA मुख्य कार्यालय/Head Office

भविषय निधि भवन, 14, भीकाएजी कामा पूलेस, नई दिल्ली-110066 Bhavishya Nidhi Bhawan, 14, Bhikaiji Cama Place, New Delhi-110066 Website: www.epfindia.gov.in. www.epfindia.nic.in



RTI-11012/20/2023-HRM-III /// 9

Date:

12 6 MAY 2023

Applicant (For information):

Prince Barnwal

Sankarpur, Devipur, Deoghar Jharkhand

CPIO (Providing information):

Regional PF Commissioner -I (HRM-III) Employees' Provident Fund Organisation,

Head Office, 14-Bhikaiji Cama Place,

New Delhi-110066.

Sub:- RTI application of Shri Prince Barnwal -reg. .

Please refer to your application dated 30.03.2022 under RTI Act, 2005 addressed to the CPIO of this office received on the subject cited above.

Please r	provide the following information of the	
their pr	provide the following information related to transfer/reversion of A evious post i.e. Sr.SSA for the period 01/04/2018 to 31/03/2022	O/EO under Examination Quota to
Sl. No.	evious post i.e. Sr.SSA for the period 01/04/2018 to 31/03/2022 rega	rding
	intormation Sought	Information Provided
1.	Total No. of employees is in a literature	(Pertaining to HRM Section)
	Total No. of employees joined the post of EO/AO on qualifying	
5	Limited Departmental Competitive Examination Quota held by the Department on 13-14 November-2017	e maintained by this CPIO and the
2.	Total No. of employees joined said post and total No. of employees who refused to joined this post.	
	who refused to joined this post	es CPIOs. Hence, the RTI
3.		Application is being transferred
<i>.</i> ,	How many of the promoted EO/AO under Examination Quota has submitted their representations for reversion to lower post	under section 6(3) of the RTI to
12	submitted their representations for reversion to lower post	providing information lives
1.	How many representations have been accepted and how man	providing information directly to
	representations have been rejected by the Head Office.	y in applicant.
).	How many EO/AO under EQ has been reverted to lower pos	_
	Please provide copy of Office Order, Noting sheets and day by day	t.
	proceedings in this case	
ò.	How many such representations have been rejected by Head Office	e e
	and what are the grounds therein	
	After reversal to lower post, what action has been taken to fill the	
	vacant post so occurred due to reversion	
	What action has been taken by Head Office on pending	The representations regarding
		freversion request have been
	noting sheets/orders issued by Head Office in this regard.	disposed of. Copy of noting &
	What is time limit for disposal of said representation	land a f
	What is time limit for disposal of said representations made by the promoted EO/AO under EQ.	No time limit has been found in
		govt orders for the specific task
		asked in this RTI.

In case, the applicant is not satisfied with the information provided as above, he may appeal to the First Appellate Authority i.e.

Miss Uma Mandal

First Appellate Authority (RTI)/Additional Central PF Commissioner (HRM)

EPFO, Head Office,

14-Bhikaiji Cama Place New Delhi - 110066.

Yours faithfully

(Shahid Iqbal)

CPIO/Regional P.F. Commissioner-I (HRM)

Copy to: CPIO, All Zonal Offices for providing information for point no. 1 to 7 directly to the applicant.

	FIRST APPEAL DET	AILS(प्रथम अपील विवरण)	
Registration Number (पंजीकरण संख्या) :	EPFOG/A/E/22/01161	Date of Receipt (प्राप्ति की तारीख) :	12/05/2022
Type of Receipt (रसीद का प्रकार) :	Online Receipt	Language of Request (अनुरोध की भाषा) :	English
Name (नाम) :	PRINCE BARNWAL	Gender (लिंग) :	Male
Address (पता) :	Sankarpur, Devipur, Deog	ghar jharkhand	
State (राज्य) :	Jharkhand	Country (देश) :	India
Phone Number (फोन नंबर) :	+91-6200803694	Mobile Number (मोबाईल नंबर) :	+91- 6200803694
Email-ID (ईमेल- आईडी) :	barnwalprince29@gmail.com		
Status (स्थिति) :	Rural	Educational Status (शैक्षणिक स्थिति) :	Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (क्या आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?) :	No	Does It Concern Life or Liberty of a persion :	Details not provided.
RTI Request Registration No(सूचना का अधिकार अनुरोध पंजीकरण सं.) :	EPFOG/R/E/22/04158	RTI Request Registration Date(सूचना का अधिकार अनुरोध पत्र दिनांक) :	30/03/2022
CPIO's Order/Decision No. (सीपीआईओ का आदेश / निर्णय संख्या) :	Details not provided	Date of Receipt of CPIO's Order/Decision(सीपीआईओ के आदेश / निर्णय के रसीद की तारीख) :	Details not provided
Ground for Appeal(अपील का आधार) :	No Response Within the Time Limit	Reason for delay(if any) in filing this appeal(इस अपील को दायर करने में विलंब, यदि कोई हो, का कारण) :	N/A
Prayer or Relief Sought(प्रार्थना या अनुरोध की गई राहत) :	RTI Act no response/replymarch 2022 but as on tod bother the provision gives	that after elapsing of 30 days time limit a y has been received. I filed my application ay i didnt get information. It seems that the n to citizen under RTI Act. And hence rep enalty may be imposed on erring cpio at the	n on 30th ne cpio is not ly may be

24/23, 11:44 AM		First Appeal Details			
	ACTION HISTO	RY OF RTI FIRST AF	PPEAL No. : EPFOG/A	/E/22/01161	
Applicant नाम)	Name (आवेदक का	PRINCE BARNWAL			
Text of Appeal (अपील का पाठ)		It is very much harassing that after elapsing of 30 days time limit as given under RTI Act no response/reply has been received. I filed my application on 30th march 2022 but as on today i didnt get information. It seems that the cpio is not bother the provision given to citizen under RTI Act. And hence reply may be given immediately and penalty may be imposed on erring cpio at the rate of Rs 250 per day.			
Reply of A उत्तर)	appeal (अपील का				
SNo. (क्रमांक)	Action Taken (कार्रवाई की गई)	Date of Action (कार्रवाई की तारीख)	Action Taken By(कार्रवाई के द्वारा लिया)	Remarks(टिप्पणि)	
1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	12/05/2022			
2	APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY	18/05/2022	Nodal Officer	Online	
		Print	lose		

5/24/23, 11:55 AM Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.EPFOG/R/E/22/04158

Applicant Name

PRINCE BARNWAL

Please provide the following information/documents under RTI Act, 2005 in respect of Limited Departmental Examination Competitive Examination for the post of EO/AO under Examination Quota pertaining to EPFO, Head Office, New Delhi only as on 30/03/2022 1. Total No. of employees joined the post of EO/AO on qualifying Limited Departmental Competitive Examination Quota held by the Department on 13-14 November-2017. 2. Total No. of employees joined said post and total No. of employees who refused to joined this post. 3. How many of the promoted EO/AO under Examination Quota has submitted their representations for reversion to lower post. 4. How many representations have been accepted and how many representations have been rejected by the Head Office. 5. How many EO/AO under EQ has been reverted to lower post. Please provide copy of Office Order, Noting sheets and day by day proceedings in this case. 6. How many such representations have been rejected by Head Office and what are the grounds therein. 7. After reversal to lower post, what action has been taken to fill the vacant post so occurred due to reversion. 8. What action has been taken by Head Office on pending representations. Please provide day to day proceeding/copy of noting sheets/orders issued by Head Office in this regard. 9. What is time limit for disposal of said representations made by the promoted EO/AO under EQ. None of the above information may be barred from disclosure U/s 8 of the RTI Act, 2005. Please do not send reply physically. All

Text of Application

Sir. Your RTI application has been disposed off by CPIO vide letter dated 12.09.2022. Annexures of the letter are sent through mail.

details/information may be sent to my email ID given.

Reply	of	Application
-------	----	--------------------

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	30/03/2022	Nodal Officer	
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	31/03/2022	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s): (1) CPIO HRM III
3	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	12/09/2022	CPIO HRM III- (CPIO)	
			Print	